		Docket No.:	
CORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-04-1 Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Image: Constraint of the second se		ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101907		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Repolles Moliner, Eduardo Salas Perez-Rasilla, Francisco Pubill Coy, Juan-Antonio Cerda Riudavets, Cristina Negrie Rofes, Lydia Cabeza LLorente, Alicia Ferrer Siso, Nuria Trias Adroher,	2. Name and add Name: <u>LACE</u> Address: <u>Cal</u>		ng party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) X Yes No		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: E-08025	Barcelona	State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Spain	n	ZIP:
7/19/01;7/18/01;7/19/01;7/19/01;7/20/01;7/19/01;7/19/01; Execution Date: 7/19/01;7/19/01;7/19/01;7/20/01;	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	□ Yes ⊠X No
Patent Application No.Filing date09/912,164July 24, 2001	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	۲es کا ۲ 6. Total number o		and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		of applications a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Edward W. Grolz</u>	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed -	of applications a	\$ <u>40.00</u>
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed - credited of	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed - credited of	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep t to be charged	insufficiency should be osit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Edward W. Grolz</u> Registration No. <u>33,705</u> Address:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C C Enclosed - credited of Authorized 	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep t to be charged nt number:	insufficiency should be osit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed - credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 19-1013/SSMP 	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep t to be charged nt number:	insufficiency should be osit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accout <u>19-1013/SSMP</u> (Attach duplicat 	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep t to be charged nt number:	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Constraints) X Enclosed of credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accounds 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicated) USE THIS SPACE 	of applications a CFR 3.41): - Any excess or r debited to dep d to be charged nt number:	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed - credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accout 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate USE THIS SPACE Author is true and condition is true and condi	of applications a CFR 3.41): Any excess or r debited to depoint to be charged nt number: e copy of this page	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account if paying by deposit account ttached copy is a true copy October 19, 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. <u>33,705</u> Address: <u>SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u> City: Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA State/Prov.: New York Country: USA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Edward W. Grolz Name of Person Signing	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed - credited of Authorized 8. Deposit accout 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate USE THIS SPACE Author is true and content of the second se	of applications a CFR 3.41): Any excess or r debited to depoint to be charged nt number: e copy of this page prrect and any at hts, and ation to:	ttached copy is a true copy October 19, 2001

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)

Marcel.li Carbo Banus,

Jesus Murat Moreno and

Pedro Michelena Llaguno

-185dlPa

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, , the undersigned,

- 1. REPOLLES MOLINER, José, Calle Paris, 46-48, E-08029 Barcelona, Spain
- 2. SALAS PEREZ-RASILLA, Eduardo, Calle Cartagena, 258-260, E-08025 Barcelona, Spain
- PUBILL COY, Francisco, Gran Via Corts Catalanes, 1039,
 E-08020 Barcelona, Spain
- CERDA RIUDAVETS, Juan-Antonio, PI. de Joan Brossa, 8, 3r 2^a,
 E-08203 Sabadell, Spain
- NEGRIE ROFES, Cristina, De Savornin Lohmanplein 2,
 NL-2314 EV Leiden, Netherlands
- 6. CABEZA LLORENTE, Lydia, Calle Vilapicina, 8, E-08031 Barcelona, Spain

FERRER SISO, Alicia, Calle Concepción Arenal, 49-51,
 E-08027 Barcelona, Spain

- 8. TRIAS ADROHER, Nuria, Calle Cartagena, 258, E-08025 Barcelona, Spain
- 9. CARBO BANUS, Marcel.li, Calle Albert Pinyol, 2-4, E-08029 Barcelona, Spain
- 10. MURAT MORENO, Jesús, Calle Diputación, 416, E-08013 Barcelona, Spain
- 11. MICHELENA LLAGUNO, Pedro, Calle Monturiol, 8, E-08018 Barcelona, Spain

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to LACER, S.A. a corporation of Spain having a place of business at Calle Cerdeña, 350, E-08025 Barcelona, SPAIN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the

application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on <u>July 18, 19, 20, 2001</u> and is entitled

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all

said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

REPOLLES MOLINER, José

Date: July 19th, 2021 Witness: John

SALAS PEREZ-RASILLA, Eduardo

Date: J.J. 18th , 2001 Witness: have Fusters

FUBILL COY, Francisco

Date: July 19th 2001 Witness: nica Fostero

wen Anten lucker

CERDA RIUDAVETS, Juan-Antonio

Date: Jury 19th, 1001 Praise Fustero Witness:

NEGRIE ROFES, Cristina

2014,2001 Date: JULY Witness: wrise Fusters

Rydia Cabers

CABEZA LLORENTE, Lydia

Date: 19/7/01 Witness: nivise Fisteru

fener

FERRER SISO, Alicia

Date: ______ Witness: - Fastero çe

TRIAS ADROHER, Nuria

Date: 19/07/01 tero. Virise tristero Witness:

CARBO BANUS, Marcel.li

191211 Date: Muns - Fuster Witness:

12

MURAT MORENO, Jesús

Date: July, 19th, 2001 Witness: How Fitters Mains - Fisters

deal ? MICHELENA LLAGUNO, Pedro

July loth 2001 Date: Trivise Fustors Witness:

RECORDED: 12/03/2001